
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/051189-2025 

Award

Re-location of Over Head Power Cables

AIREDALE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-051189
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058b6c (view related notices)
Published 26 August 2025, 11:22am

Scope 

Description

underground relocation of overhead high-voltage (HV) power cables to facilitate
construction activities at the Airedale New Hospital. It is acknowledged that a single
authorised supplier holds exclusive rights and technical authority to access, maintain, and
relocate the specified HV infrastructure. Accordingly, all works must be coordinated
through this designated supplier to ensure compliance with statutory obligations and
network safety standards.

 

Contract 1. re-location of over head power cables

Supplier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/051189-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/051189-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058b6c


Page 2 to 5

Northern Powergrid (Yorkshire) PLC

Contract value

£1,034,728.97 excluding VAT

£1,241,674.60 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

22 August 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

26 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

26 August 2025 to 22 August 2026

Possible extension to 22 August 2027

1 year, 11 months, 28 days

Description of possible extension:

to facilitate any delays in construction

Main procurement category

Works



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

Northern Powergrid (Yorkshire) PLC

Companies House: 04112320

Lloyds Court, 78 Grey Street

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE1 6AF

United Kingdom

Email: info@northernpowergrid.com

Region: UKC22 - Tyneside

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. re-location of over head power cables

Contracting authority 

AIREDALE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RCF

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWVB-9664-WPWP

Skipton Road

mailto:info@northernpowergrid.com


Page 5 to 5

Kieghley

BD20 6TD

United Kingdom

Email: anhsft.procurementdept@nhs.net

Website: http://www.airedale-trust.nhs.uk

Region: UKE41 - Bradford

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:anhsft.procurementdept@nhs.net
http://www.airedale-trust.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. re-location of over head power cables
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Northern Powergrid (Yorkshire) PLC

	Contracting authority
	AIREDALE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST


		2025-09-06T05:26:32+0100
	TCPDF




